SR-Phlx-2017-63 Page 20 of 23

EXHIBIT 3

FORM OF ATTESTATION OF MEMBER/MEMBER ORGANIZATION REQUESTING WAIVER OF PSX ONLY PERMIT FEE DUE TO "CLEARING-ONLY" STATUS

[DATE]

On behalf of [MEMBER/MEMBER ORGANIZATION], I hereby attest that, to the best of my knowledge and as of the date herein, [MEMBER/MEMBER ORGANIZATION] qualifies for a waiver of the PSX Only Permit Fee because it is engaged in "clearing only" on PSX, meaning that it: (1) does not execute any trades on PSX throughout a given month; (2) maintains no active connections to do so (either under its own MPID or through a sponsored access relationship on behalf of another PSX member or member organization; and (3) maintains PSX membership for the sole purpose of clearing trades on behalf of another member or member organization that is actively trading on PSX.

I understand and agree that [MEMBER/MEMBER ORGANIZATION] will promptly inform PSX if at any time, its status as a "clearing-only" member or member organization changes or it reasonably expects such status to change.

I am duly authorized to make the foregoing attestation on behalf of [MEMBER/MEMBER ORGANIZATION].

[AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY]	